



PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

Brand: Hot Off The Grill Code No: 470220 C47220 UPC: 007219391 4723 8 007219391 4722 1

Product Name: Cheeseburger Sliders - Individually Wrapped Contribution to USDA Meal Pattern Requirements: 2oz. Equivalent Grains, Product Meets the USDA Whole Grain Rich Criteria, 2 Meat/Meat Alternative

Portion Size As Purchased: 4.25 oz. Net Weight: 19.92 lbs. Case Count: 75

Cube: 1.13 Case dimensions: 18 x 12 x 9 Pallet configuration: 8 x 8 Case per pallet: 64

Type & Raw Weight Meat /Meat Alt. 2.00 oz. Reduced Sodium Beef Patty W/ 10 % VPP 0.25 oz. Reduced Sodium, Reduced Fat American

Type & Cooked Weight of Enriched or Whole Grain Product: 2.00 oz. Whole Grain Hamburger Bun (Contains minimum of 35.40 grams of flour).

Nutrition Information:

Table with 6 columns: Nutrient, Weight, Dietary Fiber, Fat, Sugar, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin C, Vitamin A. Rows include Weight, Calories, % Calories Fat, % Calories Sat Fat, Protein, Carbohydrate, Dietary Fiber, Fat (total), Fat (saturated), Trans Fat, Cholesterol, Sodium.

Ingredients: Whole Grain Hamburger Bun: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of: Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Salt, Dough Conditioners (Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Ascorbic Acid, Azodicarbonamide, Calcium Peroxide), Monoglycerides, Calcium Propionate (Preservative). Beef Patty: Ground Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Flour, Caramel Color), Seasoning (Salt, Garlic Powder, Onion, Powder, Spice, Sugar, Beef Flavor (Contains Beef Extract Maltodextrin, Beef stock, yeast extract, salt, lactic acid, flavor, citric acid), flavorings (Soybean Oil, Butter Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric for Color), Mesquite Flavor (Maltodextrin, Natural Mesquite Smoke Flavoring) and Grill Flavor (from Vegetable Oil), Caramel Color. Reduced Sodium, Reduced Fat American Cheese: Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Whey Protein Concentrate, Contains less than 2% of Salt, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Citrate, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), APO-Carotenal and Beta-Carotene (Color-If Colored), Enzymes, Vitamin A Palmitate, Soy Lecithin and Soybean Oil Blend. Allergen: Wheat, Soy and Milk

Shelf Life: Frozen 12 months, once thawed 3 days (refrigerated).

Heating / Handling Instructions: Do not remove wrap before heating.

Conventional Oven: 350° F Convection Oven: 325° F Frozen: 30 -35 min. 30 - 35 min. Conventional Oven: 350° F Convection Oven: 325° F Thawed: 18 - 20 min. 18 - 20 min.

I certify the above is true. *Signature of Company Representative: Dave J. Watzke * Date: 8/6/2012 Director of Operations



200 East Beach Avenue
 Inglewood, CA 90302-3404
 Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
 sales@donleefarms.com
 donleefarms.com

CNQK12500

6/5.0 LB
 NET WT 30 LB
 158 svngs of 3.03 oz

BOILABLE POUCHES, FULLY COOKED
BEEF & TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN TACO MEAT
 *REDUCED FAT AND REDUCED SODIUM

INGREDIENTS: Cooked ground beef (from commodity beef not more than 20% fat), water, tomato paste, soy concentrate (with caramel color), onions, seasoning (chili powder, spices, salt, autolyzed yeast, potassium chloride, sugar, modified corn starch, natural flavors, beet powder for color, maltodextrin, hot sauce (red pepper, salt, vinegar)). Contain soy. CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions: Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product" which may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 48 hours. Place unopened bags in steam kettle or tilt steamer or boiling waster with hot water flowing freely around all sides of the bag, and heat about 45 minutes if frozen, about 30 minutes if thawed, or to 160°F. Check temperature with a thermometer probe between two bags; don't puncture bags. Hold bags submerged in 170° water until needed.

* 308 mg sodium and 5.6 gm fat per 100 gm, compared to leading retail manufacturer product at 527 mg sodium and 10.9 gm fat

KEEP FROZEN. FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

CN 087115
 ONE 3.03 oz. PORTION (BY WEIGHT) FULLY COOKED REDUCED FAT BEEF TACO MEAT PROVIDES 2.00 oz. EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS AND 1/8 CUP OF RED/ORANGE VEGETABLE. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 05-13) CN

CN Don Lee Farms, 200 E. Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
 (310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com



5/17/2013



Sweet 'n' Sassy Boneless Ribs

**CN FULLY COOKED
FLAME BROILED
RIB SHAPED BEEF PATTY**
WITH HONEY BARBECUE SAUCE
SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED

**PRODUCT
CODE**

3716

CN THIS 3.25 OZ. FULLY COOKED FLAME BROILED RIB SHAPED BEEF PATTY PROVIDES 2.00 OZ. EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE. USDA 04-03). 057129 CN

INGREDIENTS. GROUND BEEF (NOT MORE THAN 26% FAT), HONEY BARBECUE SAUCE (HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, CORN SYRUP, HONEY, MOLASSES, WATER, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR, SPICES, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), CARAMEL COLOR, SUGAR), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)), SEASONING. (TOMATO POWDER, DEXTROSE, BROWN SUGAR, ARTIFICIAL VINEGAR, POWDERED WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE (CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, SOY SAUCE SOLIDS (WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, CARAMEL COLOR), TAMARINDS, NATURAL FLAVOR), SPICES EXTRACTIVE, ONION POWDER, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER), HONEY, SALT, AND SODIUM PHOSPHATES.



**100/3.25 OZ.
PORTIONS**

**NET WT.
20.31 LBS.**

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. FROM A FROZEN STATE. BAKE RIBS ON PAN IN PREHEATED CONVECTION OVEN AT 350 FOR 11 MINUTES OR IN A PREHEATED CONVENTIONAL OVEN AT 350 FOR 13 MINUTES. MICROWAVE ON FULL POWER FOR ABOUT 2 MINUTES. MICROWAVE OVENS VARY. TIMES GIVEN ARE APPROXIMATE.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE -THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

PIERRE FOODS 9990 PRINCETON RD. CINCINNATI, OH 45246

Reduced Sodium Seasoned Beef Philly Steak

JTM Item CP5813

Number:

Product Title:

CN Fully Cooked Seasoned Beef Steak

Nutritional Information:

	CN Serving Size	100g Serving
Serving Size (oz.)	2.92	3.53
Serving Size (g)	82.8	100.0
Servings Per Case	164	136
Calories	153	185
Calories from Fat	83	100
Protein (g)	14	17
Carbohydrates (g)	3	4
Fiber (g)	0	0
Total Fat (g)	9	11
Saturated Fat (g)	2.6	3.1
Trans Fat (g)*	0.0	0.0
Cholesterol (mg)	43	52
Sodium (mg)	451	545
Sugar (g)	2	2
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (mg)	0	0
Calcium (mg)	26	31
Iron (mg)	2	2

Ingredients:

Ground Beef (no more than 20% fat), Water, Dextrose, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Tomato Powder, Caramel Color, Onion and Garlic Powder, Autolyzed Yeast, Citric Acid, Spices, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavoring), Spice Extractives, Silicon Dioxide. Coated with: Water, Dextrose, Modified Corn Starch, Caramel Color, Salt, Tomato Powder, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Onion Powder and Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Sodium Aluminosilicate, Hydrogenated Modified Soybean Oil.

CN Statement: CN ID Number: 073810

Each 80 oz bag provides 27-2.92 oz servings. Each 2.92 oz serving (by weight) of Fully Cooked Seasoned Beef Steak, Water, and Modified Food Starch Product provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 11/08.)

Allergens:

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free

Product Specifications:

UPC (GTIN)	10049485058134
Case Pack	6 / 5.000#
Net Weight	30.000 lbs
Gross Weight	31.500 lbs
Case Length	20.000 in
Case Width	13.120 in
Case Height	10.560 in
Case Cube	1.600 ft
TixHi	7x5
Shelf Life	365 Days
Lead Time	21 Days
Minimum Order	0

*Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats

Preparation:

- Preheat oven to 350°F - Line full size sheet pan with parchment paper. - Open 5lb. bag of JTM Seasoned Beef and distribute evenly on the parchment lined sheet pan.
- Bake at 350°F for 8-10 minutes until product reaches 140°F for 15 seconds and hold hot. - Continue with recipe preparation as directed.